**COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS** PERSONAL PROPERTY

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

**PRIVACY NOTICE** This form contains confidential information pursuant to 6-1 1-35-9 and IC 6-1 1-12 1-5 6 FORM CF-1/PP

January 1, 2022

JUN 12 2023

Sizie Form 51765 (R6 / 12-21)

- INSTRUCTIONS: 1. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with Body to show the extent
  - to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)

    This form must be filed with the Form 103-FR and one of Developing from Assessed Value between January 1 and May 16, 2022, unless a filing extension under IC 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1 and the extended due date of each year

SECTION:1	S. Hale	TAXPAYER I	NFORMATI	ON	S. He	And the same	100	Mark In	
Name of taxpayer						County			
Gavina Inc.						Vigo			
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZI 925 Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47804						DLGF taxing district	number		
Name of contact person	†					Telephone number	_		
Kirby Johnson							-9228		
SECTION 2	LOCATI	ON AND DESC	RIPTION O	F PROPERTY	ASSESSED BY	2327 1132	ŧ	True To	
Name of designating body	Resolution number					Estimated start date (month, day, year)			
Terre Haute City Council	[10]					02/02/2021			
Location of preserty	the company of the control of the co					Actua start date (m ir th. day, year)			
925 Fruitridge Avenue, Terre Haute, IN 47804						02/02/2021			
Description of new manufacturing equipment, or new rese equipment, or new logistical distribution equipment to be a NOTE: Please See Attached List (	cquired.				gy	Estimated completion 04/30/2021	on idate (me	onth, day, year)	
NOTE. Flease See Attached List		1				Actual completion of 08/01/2021	ale (month	i, day, year)	
SECTION 3	151	EMPLOYEES				9,37 473			
	EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES						AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL		
Current number of employees Salaries		- 15						.025,253.85	
Number of employees retained		-			1	0		40	
Salaries						1.00		972,688.56	
Number of additional employees	AND STREET		Amiri (amiri)	August Salabara	A COLUMN	65		25	
Salaries	De Hills		APPLY SE	1.44	€ Digitality	1 600,000.00		607,930.00	
SECTION 4 🎊		COSTAN	D VALUES	<b>2</b> - 1 - 1 - 1	E 45	- Marie 1911	file.		
	MANUFACTURING R & D EQUIPMENT				LOGIST DI T EQUIPMENT		!T EQ	IT EQUIPMENT	
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Values before project		0		0		0		0	
Plus: Values of proposed project		1 652 000		0		0		20,500	
Less: Values of any property being replaced		0		0		0		0	
Net value: upon completion of project	.+ ** > 1	13652 000	- 10 A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	0.,,	-100-101-1	0		20,500	
ACTUAL	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	
Values before project		0		0		O		0	
Plus: Values of proposed project		1,308,000		0		11,500		61,000	
Less: Values of any property being replaced		0		0		0		0	
Net values upon completion of project		1,308,000		0		11.500		61,000	
NOTE: The C≎ST of the property is confidential p	oursuant to l	C 6-1.1-12.1-5.6	6(c).						
SECTION 5 WASTE COM	VERTED A	AND OTHER BE	NEFITS P	ROMISED BY TI	HE TAXP	AYER	$H^{\circ}$		
WASTE CONVERTED	AND OTHE	R BENEFITS	Life and 2	A SHALL THEORYDICAL	AS ESTIM	MATER ON SB-1	A	CTUAL	
		1967	N II. I					0.00	
Amount of solid waste converted								0.00	
Amount of hazardous waste converted									
Amount of hazardous waste converted  Other benefits:							94	44,149.68	
Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: Real Property Buildout and Landscaping		TAN2045	EDTIE	SION!		1100 1100	94	44,149.68	
Amount of hazardous waste converted  Other benefits:		TAXPAYER C	ERTIFICAT	TION			94	14,149.68	

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1 1-12.1-5.9)

## CONFIDENTIAL

- 1. Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner, a copy of the written notice will be sent to the county assessor and the county auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-	1 and find that:	TO STORE THE BOTH OF THE BOTH
the property owner IS	in substantial compliance	
the property owner IS	NOT in substantial compliance	
other (specify)		
Information	(attach additional sheets if necessary)  N M Section 3	appears uncorrect
Signature of authorizements	200 gb_	Date signed (month, day, year) 7-13-202-3
Attended by Michelle	X Edwards	Terre Haute City Council
	ound not to be in substantial complia for the purpose of considering comp	ance the property owner shall receive the opportunity for a paring. The following date and
1 ' 4 ' \	AM Date of hearing (month day, year PM 8-3-2023	Terre Haute City Council Terre Haute
	HEARING RE	ESULTS (to be completed after the hearing)
	☐ Approved	☐ Denied (see instruction 5 above)
Reasons for the determination	attach additional sheets if necessary	
Signature of authorized member	or	La' signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:		Designating body
	APF	PEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]
A property owner whose clerk of Circuit or Superior	deduction is denied by the designal or Court together with a bond condi	ting body may appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the tioned to pay the costs of the appeal if the appeal is determined against the property owner.